STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181001

ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 05/05/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: CALABRESE, JULIE C
Address:

INTERTRACK EMPLOYEE JULIE CALABRESE IS HEREBY SUSPENDED
FOR FAILING TO APPEAR AT A STEWARDS INQUIRY ON

FRIDAY 27 APRIL 2018 AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE

TO ANSWER CHARGES OF A VIOLATION OF THE

ILLINOIS HORSE RACE ACT OF 1975 SEC. 15.2 (A){(1) (A).

_Stewards pres and voting:

Wl Donpositic.

EDDIE ARROYQ JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State Asgociation




STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181002

ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 05/05/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: GARCIA, VICTOR

Address:

HAVING PAID HIS FINE ASSOCIATED WITH RULING 171040
EXCERISE RIDER VICTOR GARCIA IS RESTORED TO GOOD
STANDING IN ILLINOIS AND ELIGIBLE FOR A LICENSE.

IRE RULE 502.40

EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE

State State Association



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181003

ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 05/10/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: PACIORKO, HENRY P
Address:

HAVING PAID THE CIVIL PENALTY ($250) ASSOCIATED WITH RULING
173039 ISSUED TC HIM ON 24 SEPTEMBER 2017 AT FAIRMOUNT PARK,
OWNER HENRY PACIORKO IS HEREBY DEEMED ELIGIBLE FOR FUTURE
LICENSING IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

IRB RULES: 502.40
502.104
1425.10

Stewards present and voti
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EDDIE ARROQYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State Association
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STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181004

ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 05/19/2018
Thoroughbred

Name : CATALANO, WAYNE M
Address:

TRAINER WAYNE CATALANO IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS {$200) POR FAILING TO HAVE THE
HORSE CHRISTIAN C AT THE TCO2 TESTING FACILITY AT THE

PRESCRIBED TIME FOR THE 7TH RACE ON SATURDAY 12 MAY 2018
AT ARLINGTON PARK.

Stewards present and veoting: “ i
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o e g e ey Gl
EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH X. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State Association



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC, Number: 181005

ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights,

Illinois Date: 05/22 /2018
Thoroughbred

Name : SWEARINGEN, THOMAS H

Address:

UPON RECEIPT Op A REPORT DATED 25 APRIL 2018 FROM THE
UIC ANALYTICAL FORENSIC TESTING LABORATORY THAT URINE
SPECIMEN NUMBER 912059, DATED 14 APRIL 2018, TAKEN

IRB RULE 1402.70

Stewards present and voting: +
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EDDIE ARROYO “FOSEPH K. L{yD DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State Association




STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 18100¢

ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinoig Date: 05/23/2018
Thoroughbred

Name : CARVER, Joun A

Address:

RACE WITH A PROHIBITED FOREIGN SUBSTANCE IN ITg SYSTEM IN THE
8TH RACE ON 18 APRIL 2018 AT HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE .

1ST ANDREW THR GIANT
2ND UNBRIDLED RULER
3RD LOGI

4TH Z U soon

5TH TSALI

STH RUN YOUR RACE

THIS RULING DOES NOT EFFECT THE PARI-MUTUEL RESULTS OF THIS RACE.

Stewards Present and voting: )
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EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. L’INDéM@_}% DAVID P. WEDLAKE

State State Association



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181007

ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illineis Date: 05/23 /2018
Thoroughbred

Name : ABRUZZ0, PETER J

Address:

PARK RACETRACK.

AFTER CONSIDERING THE EVIDENCE AND TESTIMONY THE STEWARDS
FIND THE HORSE RAVENS REFLECTTION IN VIOLATION OF

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.30, PARTICIPATING IN A
RACE WITH A PROHIBITED FOREIGN SUBSTANCE IN ITS SYSTEM IN THE
8TH RACE ON 18 APRIL 2018 AT HAWTHORNE RACECOURSE.

PURSUANT TO ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 603.140D, THE
PURSE MONEY WON BY RAVENS REFLECTION IN STATED RACE
SHALL BE FORFEITED AND REDISTRIBUTED AS FOLLOWS :

1ST ANDREW THE GIANT
2ND UNBRIDLED RULER
3RD LOGI

4TH Z U SOON

STH TSALI

6TH RUN YOUR RACE

THIS RULING DOES NOT EFFECT THE PARI-MUTUEL RESULTS OF THE RACE.
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Stewards present and voting: /
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STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181008

ARLINGTON PARK

Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 05/30/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: PEREZ, EDGAR A
Address:

PARK RACE TRACK.

IRE RULE 1416.5 A) B)

Stewards present and voting:

{ © 9 b I‘/.é.,a’—'——-'-... ; ) /"4 - /
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EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH X. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State Association



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC.

ARLINGTON PARK
Thoroughbred

Name: WINEBAUGH, CHERYL L
Address:

ILLINOIS RACING BOARD RULE 805.50

Stewards present and voté;lg—.- ,
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JOSEPH K, LINDEMAN EDDIE ARROYO DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State Association

Number: 181009

Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 06/01/20138



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC, Number: 181010

ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heightsg,

Illinois Date: 06/08/2018
Thoroughbred

Name . HERNENDEZ, OLAF
Addressg:

IRE RULE 1416.5 A) anp )

Stewards pres/yt and voting:

) P | __4é;EéAh‘ﬂé;a? V‘<2:22€1%a3

EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH k. LINDEMAN DAVID p. WEDLAKE
State State Association




STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 1819011
ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 06/16/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: LOPEZ, JOSE
Address:

JOCKEY JOSE E. LOPEZ IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF
$100 FOR VIOLATION OF IRB RULE 1411.100 A}2)B) (WHIP RULE)
DURING THE RUNNING OF THE FOURTH RACE ON SUNDAY 3 JUNE 2018.

d voting: 7
c -
g\}ml/w(*(a Ly——" 4&‘/ W"‘((
EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE

State State Association



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC,. Number: 181012

ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinnis Date: 06/16/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: MARQUEZ JR, CARLOS H
Address:

JOCKEY C.H. MARQUEZ IS HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF $1000 FOR CAUSING HIS MOUNT PURELY BOY TO CROSS IN
FRONT OF AND IMPEDE THE PROGRESS OF OTHER HORSES DURING
THE RUNNING OF THE 1ST RACE ON SATURDAY S JUNE 2018.

IRB RULE 1416.5 A)B)

Stew . voting;
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EDDIE ARROYO JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State Stata Association



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181013

ARLINGTON BARK Arlington Heights, Illineis Date: 06/20/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: LOPEZ, URIEL A
Address:

JOCKEY URIEL LOPEZ IS HEREBY SUSPENDED THREE {3} RACING DAYS (SUNDAY
JUNE 17, FRIDAY JUNE 22, AND SATURDAY JUNE 23) FOR CROSSING IN FRONT
OF AND IMPEDING THE PROGRESS OF ANTOHER HORSE DURING THE RUNNING OF
THE FIFTH RACE AT ARLINGTON PARK ON FRIDAY JUNE 15, 2018 WHICH

RESULTED IN THE DISQUALIFICATION OF HIS MOUNT, LOGI, FROM THIRD PLACE
TO FIFTH PLACE.

IRB RULES 1416.5 {A} & (B)

_-Stewards present and votipes v
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Tt . L1ADEM A

EDDIE ARROQYO DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State Association



STEWARD RULING

ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE, LLC. Number: 181014

ARLINGTON PARK Arlington Heights, Illinois Date: 06/20/2018
Thoroughbred

Name: MENDOZA, RAFAEL
Address:

AFTER RECEIVING AN ARLINGTON PARK SECURITY REPCRT AND CONDUCTING AN
INQUIRY, HOTWALKER RAFAEL MENDOZA IS5 HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY
OF FIFTY DOLLARS ($50.00) FOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT ON THE GROUNDS OF
ARLINGTON PARK ON JUNE 9, 2018. FURTHERMORE, MR. MENDOZA IS REQUIRED
TO MEET WITH AN RICF COUNSELOR AND BE EVALUATED FOR POSSIBLE SUBSTANCE
ABUSE ISSUES. FAILURE TO DO SO IN A TIMELY MANNER (OR TO FOLLOW THE

COUNSELOR’S RECOMMENDATIONS) MAY NEGATIVELY IMPACT HIS ELIGIBILITY EOR
AN IRB LICENSE.

IRB RULES: 508.10 & 1425.10

Stewards present and voting:

/\;Z ] %uCCt AT M - aéfé/ﬁé{//ﬂ .Q'WW
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JOSEPH K. LINDEMAN MIRELLO MAZZULLA DAVID P. WEDLAKE
State State Association



